Brevard County Parks and Recreation Department Environmentally Endangered Lands Program

CONDITIONS FOR USE

Prior to granting use, the individual and/or organization sponsoring the activities or events shall agree to indemnify and hold Brevard County harmless from any and all liability, claims, damages, expenses (including attorney fees) proceedings and causes of action of every kind and nature arising out of or connected with said sponsor's use, occupation or control of the sanctuary or recreational facility (or any improvements thereon or any furniture, furnishings, equipment and fixtures utilized in connection therewith), unless liability, claims, damages, or expenses are a result of Brevard County's sole negligence. The sponsor shall further agree that it will, at its own expense, defend any and all actions, suits or proceedings which may be brought against Brevard County in connection with said sanctuaries and facilities arising from said sponsor's activities and will satisfy, pay, and discharge any and all judgments that may be entered against Brevard County in any such proceeding. The sponsor and Brevard County agree that specific consideration has been paid for this hold harmless provision.

In any event, liability will be assumed by the sponsoring individual and/or organization with regard to any personal injury, liability, and/or property damage arising from the activities of such sponsoring group or individual.

All persons granted use of a county EEL Sanctuary or recreational facility must agree to abide by all applicable established rules, regulations, laws and ordinances of state, federal, county and city governments and their respective agencies.

Upon completion of the activity, the facility and adjacent area must be clean, orderly and free from any obstruction, or litter.

Applicant shall be responsible for all costs associated with damages to sanctuary facilities and grounds arising from said activities. These costs shall include the personnel hours, materials and equipment costs required to complete repairs.

Signature

Date_____ Return Signed Form TO: Via Mail: Brevard County - EEL program Parks and Recreation Department 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg. B Viera, FL 32940 OR Via FAX (321) 633-2198